
2023 Missouri S&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-28   Conf: 11-13   Home: 8-9   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (303), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kanoy (1), O'Farrell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Vaughn (10), Roth (7), Saltijeral (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-182),
Wooldridge (31-33), Saltijeral (28-29), Roth (23-25), Kanoy (22-25), Rowland (21-23), Vaughn (18-22), Barber (10-10), Smith (8-8),
O'Farrell (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Antzoulatos, Hannah .326 46-46 138 15 45 6 2 2 25 61 .442 11 1 12 1 .375 2 1 4-4 67 2 3 .958
9 Viox, Elizabeth .314 48-48 153 17 48 3 1 0 11 53 .346 10 2 16 0 .364 0 3 11-14 68 7 1 .987
10 Wooldridge, Bryn .306 46-43 124 13 38 7 0 0 13 45 .363 15 1 20 1 .383 1 4 1-1 37 57 4 .959
21 Vaughn, Emma .267 36-35 105 10 28 3 0 1 9 34 .324 6 1 24 1 .313 0 0 4-6 140 31 6 .966
27 Jobson, Baylee .236 42-40 106 14 25 1 0 0 4 26 .245 10 1 25 0 .308 0 5 3-3 50 59 6 .948
24 Smith, Rachel .218 44-43 133 16 29 4 0 1 10 36 .271 8 0 29 0 .262 0 8 4-4 86 44 9 .935
8 Flowers, Shannon .179 45-41 117 4 21 2 0 3 13 32 .274 4 1 19 0 .211 1 2 0-1 202 10 4 .981
7 Taylor, Shiane .353 6-5 17 2 6 1 1 0 2 9 .529 1 0 4 0 .389 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
20 Passolano, Madison .290 24-23 69 6 20 0 0 0 3 20 .290 4 1 15 0 .338 0 1 4-5 26 12 7 .844
15 Haile, Alyssa .250 17-17 52 5 13 1 0 0 3 14 .269 1 0 11 0 .264 0 1 3-4 27 16 0 1.000
13 Saltijeral, Chloe .220 34-29 82 7 18 2 0 0 7 20 .244 4 0 9 1 .253 1 1 2-2 81 8 0 1.000
2 Dillon, Peyton .200 19-8 20 5 4 1 0 0 2 5 .250 3 1 8 0 .333 0 0 3-3 7 1 1 .889
11 Rowland, Charlye .182 22-13 22 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .182 1 0 6 0 .217 0 1 0-0 12 14 4 .867
17 Roth, Gretchen .167 14-12 36 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .194 1 0 8 0 .189 0 3 0-0 81 3 0 1.000
31 Eliopulos, Christina .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
5 Caton, Taylor .160 23-19 50 5 8 2 0 1 1 13 .260 5 3 12 1 .276 0 0 0-0 19 11 3 .909
1 O'Farrell, Madi .143 9-4 14 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
18 Barber, Mayce .143 13-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
12 Kanoy, Julia .095 20-15 21 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .095 6 0 11 0 .296 0 0 0-0 1 7 2 .800
6 Bell, Ciarrah .000 12-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .250 48-48 1277 132 319 35 4 8 109 386 .302 91 12 234 5 .305 5 30 40-49 952 286 50 .961
Opponents .256 48-48 1248 195 319 55 11 9 165 423 .339 149 24 300 1 .344 10 22 84-91 969 383 54 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Rowland, Charlye 2.50 6-7 21 12 10 1-0 0 95.1 91 43 34 29 95 15 3 0 .246 6 6 0 3 8
10 Wooldridge, Bryn 3.46 9-14 24 21 14 5-0 0 133.2 135 81 66 47 114 25 4 8 .254 17 12 0 5 7
12 Kanoy, Julia 4.30 3-6 16 13 3 0-0 0 66.2 55 49 41 61 79 10 4 1 .221 15 6 0 1 6
18 Barber, Mayce 5.17 2-1 12 2 1 1-0 0 21.2 38 22 16 12 12 5 0 0 .388 7 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.46 20-28 73 48 28 7 0 317.1 319 195 157 149 300 55 11 9 .256 45 24 0 10 22
Opponents 2.02 28-20 78 48 24 12 2 323.0 319 132 93 91 234 35 4 8 .250 22 12 0 5 30



2023 Missouri S&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Saltijeral, Chloe 89 81 8 0 1.000 0 28 1 .966 4 0
17 Roth, Gretchen 84 81 3 0 1.000 0 23 2 .920 7 0
15 Haile, Alyssa 43 27 16 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Taylor, Shiane 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 O'Farrell, Madi 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
31 Eliopulos, Christina 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Barber, Mayce 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
6 Bell, Ciarrah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Viox, Elizabeth 76 68 7 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flowers, Shannon 216 202 10 4 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Vaughn, Emma 177 140 31 6 .966 3 18 4 .818 10 0
10 Wooldridge, Bryn 98 37 57 4 .959 3 31 2 .939 0 0
3 Antzoulatos, Hannah 72 67 2 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jobson, Baylee 115 50 59 6 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Rachel 139 86 44 9 .935 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Caton, Taylor 33 19 11 3 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dillon, Peyton 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rowland, Charlye 30 12 14 4 .867 0 21 2 .913 0 0
20 Passolano, Madison 45 26 12 7 .844 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kanoy, Julia 10 1 7 2 .800 0 22 3 .880 0 0
Totals 1288 952 286 50 .961 15 168 14 .923 21 0
Opponents 1406 969 383 54 .962 22 80 17 .825 8 0


